# OP \$415.00 5457732

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMT Services, LLC		03/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: RHODE ISLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HCC Insurance Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	13403 Northwest Freeway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77049
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5457732	ANYTIME ADVOCATES
Registration Number:	2827454	COUNTDOWN TO COVERAGE
Registration Number:	3255776	DON'T JUST BUY TRAVEL INSURANCE, COMPARE
Registration Number:	2988732	INSURE MY GROUP.COM
Registration Number:	3870764	INSURE MY PET
Registration Number:	4358302	INSURE MY STUDENT
Registration Number:	3007162	INSURE MY TRIP
Registration Number:	3008381	INSURE MYTRAVELER .COM
Registration Number:	2866245	INSURE MYTRIP.COM
Registration Number:	5943611	INSUREMYTRIP
Registration Number:	4178972	TAKE US WITH YOU
Registration Number:	3049528	THE TRAVEL INSURANCE COMPARISON SITE
Registration Number:	5089797	TRAVEL INSURANCE DONE RIGHT
Registration Number:	5944160	TRAVEL MORE. WORRY LESS.
Registration Number:	3549127	TRIP STUFF.COM
Registration Number:	5755061	WE KNOW TRAVEL INSURANCE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2142064330

TRADEMARK

900610049 REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2142064300

**Email:** trina@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Struthers
Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Rd
Address Line 2: Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Struthers
SIGNATURE:	/James F. Struthers/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=IMT Services, LLC-HCC Insurance Holdings, Inc. TM Assignment#page1.tif source=IMT Services, LLC-HCC Insurance Holdings, Inc. TM Assignment#page2.tif source=IMT Services, LLC-HCC Insurance Holdings, Inc. TM Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0471

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between IMT SERVICES, LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company whose address is 100 Commerce Drive, Warwick, Rhode Island 02886 ("Assignor") and HCC INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation whose address is 13403 Northwest Freeway, Houston, Texas 77049 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns the trademarks and trademark registrations shown in Schedule A (the "Marks" and the "Registrations").

Assignor desires to assign the Registrations and the Marks to Assignee.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the Registrations and the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

SIGNED THIS 22rd day of March	2021.
IMT SERVICES, LLC	HCC INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC.
Signature: Ocul Ok	Signature: Celo Da
Name: <u>Algrando Ludion</u>	Name: <u>Alazander Ludiou</u>
Title: UP & See why	Title: UP & Assistant Secretary
Date: 3/27/2021	Date: 3/22/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0472

## Schedule A

Mark	Country	Registration/Serial No.
INSURE MY TRIP.COM	United States	2866245
INSURE MY TRIP	Australia	950764 (IR)
INSURE MY TRIP	WIPO	950764
INSURE MY TRIP	United States	3007162
INSURE MY TRIP	Canada	891393
INSURE MY TRIP	Brazil	501505514 (IR)
INSURE MYTRIP	WIPO	1505514
COUNTDOWN TO COVERAGE	United States	2827454
INSURE MY GROUP.COM & Design	United States	2988732
INSURE MY TRAVELER.COM & Design	United States	3008381
THE TRAVEL INSURANCE COMPARISON SITE	United States	3049528
DON'T JUST BUY TRAVEL INSURANCE, COMPARE TRAVEL INSURANCE	United States	3255776
INSURE MY PET	United States	3870764
INSURE MY PET	Canada	843275
TRIP STUFF.COM & Design	United States	3549127
INSUREMYTRIP.COM & Design (color)	European Union	8232266
INSURE MY STUDENT	United States	4358302
INSURE MY GROUP & Design	Canada	658628
TAKES US WITH YOU	United States	4178972
TRAVEL INSURANCE DONE RIGHT	United States	5089797
ANYTIME ADVOCATES	United States	5457732

TRADEMARK REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0473

WE KNOW TRAVEL INSURANCE	United States	5755061
INSUREMYTRIP & Design	United States	5943611
INSUREMYTRIP & Design	Canada	1484814
INSUREMYTRIP & Design	European Union	1484814
INSUREMYTRIP & Design	United Kingdom	1484814
INSUREMYTRIP & Design	WIPO	1484814
TRAVEL MORE. WORRY LESS.	United States	5944160
TRAVIA	United States	88904876
INSURE MY TRIP & Design	Canada	658630

TRADEMARK REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0474

**RECORDED: 04/16/2021**